Parish Calendar
Transfiguration of Jesus

2024

‘ January: Life

January 6
January 7

January 9

January 10
January 11

January 13

January 15
January 17
January 18
January 19
January 20

January 20/21

January 22
January 23

Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion
Knights of Columbus sells the state raffle throughout January

10:00 AM
9:30 AM
1:00 PM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
10:35 AM
9:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:30 AM
6:00 PM
10:30 AM
6:30 PM
6:30 PM
10:00 AM

6:30 PM
5:00 PM

TRANSFIGURATION OF JESUS

Baptism in Wallace
First Sunday Breakfast

Women of Transfiguration (Parish Hall)
Knights of Columbus (Parish Hall)
Internship Committee Meeting (504 E Main)

Parish Pastoral Council
Icon of Saint Joseph (Transfiguration) — until noon

Mass for Life Raleigh Cathedral

Internship Committee Meeting (504 E Main)
Liturgical Committee Meeting

First Confession (Group 1 - Wallace)

First Confession (Group 2 — Wallace)

Introduce the BAA in all the Masses
Mass for Life (HL&D)
CD Discussion (Parish Hall)

SANTA CLARA

Baptism in Magnolia

Icon of Saint Joseph (Santa Clara)

Baptism Class in Magnolia

First Confession (Santa Clara)



January 24
January 25

10:30 AM
7:00 PM

Finance Committee
Finance Committee (Santa Clara)

February: Month of Vocation

February 3
February 4

February 3 & 4
February 7
February 8
February 10/11
February 13

February 14

Mar. 15
February 18

February 23/24
February 27
February 28
February 29

BAA is from January to June 30

Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion

10:00 AM Baptism in Wallace
1:00 PM Baptism in Magnolia
9:30 AM First Sunday Breakfast
3:00 PM Bilingo - Bingo Social (Parish Hall)
Launch the BAA
10:00 AM AD HOC Committee Meeting (Parish Hall)
10:35 AM Parish Pastoral Council
Souper Bowl Sunday Drive/BAA Launch Continued
10:00 AM Women of Transfiguration
6:00 PM Knights of Columbus
ASH WEDNESDAY
6:00 AM Ash Wednesday (Spanish TJC)/Distribucion de Ceniza
8:30 AM Ash Wednesday (Mass — TJC)
12:00 PM Distribution of Ashes - TJC
7:00 PM Ash Wednesday (Spanish STC)
6:30 PM Faith Formation
10:30 AM Rite of Sending (for RCIA only)
4:30 PM Rite of Election (for RCIA only)
Joel Peterson: Care of Creation/Human Life and Dignity
5:00 PM CD Discussion (Parish Hall)
10:30 AM Finance Committee
2-4:00 PM  Fr. Randy at Catholic Charities Board Meeting (attending virtually)
6:00 PM Parish Confession Finance Committee (Santa Clara)



March

March 1

March 3
March 5-6

March 7
Mar. 8

March 12

March 14

Mar. 15

March 16

March 16/17

March 19
March 20
Mar. 22

March 26
March 28
March 29

March 30

Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion

6:30 PM

9:30 AM

6: —7:00 PM

6:30 PM

10:00 AM

12 - 4:00 PM

6:00 PM
10:35 AM
6:30 PM

9:30 AM

6:00 PM
10:30 AM
6:30 PM

10:30 AM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
8:00 PM

Stations of the Cross
Soul Supper: Hispanic Community

First Sunday Breakfast

Fr. Randy is attending the Dean’s and Priest Council Meetings in Raleigh
Lenten Penance Services

Stations of the Cross

Soup Supper: Lectors/EMC’s/Greeters

Women of Transfiguration (Prepare Easter Eggs)

Fr. Randy at Diocesan Finance Committee Meeting
Knights of Columbus

Parish Pastoral Council

Stations of the Cross

Soup Supper: Women of Transfiguration

Spring Clean Up Drive

Cheryl Homan: Mom’s in Need (Human Life and Dignity)
Internship Committee Meeting. (504 E Main)

Liturgical Committee

Stations of the Cross

South Supper Faith Formation (Dramatization)

Chrism Mass — Holy Name of Jesus Cathedral

No CD Discussion due to Holy Week Services

Mass of the Lord’s Supper — Bilingual TIC/STC — joint Mass
Stations of the Cross — Bilingual TJC

Good Friday Service — Bilingual TIC

Station of the Cross/Good Friday Service — STC

Easter Vigil (Spanish only — RCIA)



March 31 9:30 AM Easter Egg Hunting

April
Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion
Baby Bottle drive throughout the month of April
Knights of Columbus announces the scholarship program
Parish Council Election of New Members

April 6 10:00 AM Baptism in Wallace

1:00 PM Baptism in Magnolia
April 7 9:30 AM First Sunday Breakfast
April 9 10:00 AM Women of Transfiguration

6:00 PM Knights of Columbus
April 8 —12 Fr. Randy and Bro. Wil are attending the CICM ongoing formation session in Arlington, VA
April 13 10:00 AM Baptism Classes in Magnolia
April 11 10:35 AM Parish Pastoral Council (Retreat)
April 20 1:00 PM Quinceaiiera
April 21%* 9:35 AM Entrance Examination for CCD (Wallace)

2:00 PM Entrance Examination for CCD (Magnolia)

*to determine if a child has to attend 1 year of class to learn the basic prayers

*if a child knows the prayers well then, that child can attend the 2 years First
Communion

*same goes for Confirmation

*ask for volunteers for this endeavor

April 23 6:00 PM Internship Committee Meeting (504 E Main)
April 23 5:00 PM CD Discussion (Parish Hall)

April 24 10:30 AM Finance Committee Meeting (Audit Preparation)
April 24 6:30 PM Confirmation — Bishop Luis Rafael Zarama

TJIC — STC Students
Women Prepares Dinner for the Bishop and his company and cake for the Confirmandi after mass



April 25 7:00 PM Finance Committee (Santa Clara)
April 27 1:00 PM Quinceaiiera
May
Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion
May 4 10:00 AM Baptism in Wallace
1:00 PM Baptism in Magnolia
May 5 9:30 AM First Sunday Breakfast
May 9 10:35 AM Parish Pastoral Council
with newly elected members in attendance
May 10 Dance for Life at Celtic Court
May 11 10:00 AM First Reconciliation (Wallace)
May 12 9:45 AM Bilingual Rosary
May 14 10:00 AM Women of Transfiguration
6:00 PM Knights of Columbus
May 15 6:30 PM First Reconciliation (Magnolia)
May 18 11:00 AM First Communion (Wallace)
May 19 1:00 PM First Communion STC Spanish
May 22 10:30 AM Finance Council
May 23 Parish Pastoral Council Retreat
May 23 7:00 PM Finance Committee (Santa Clara)
May 28 5:00 PM CD Discussion (Parish Hall)
June

Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion



June 1 10:00 AM Baptism in Wallace
1:00 PM Baptism in Magnolia
June 2 9:30 AM First Sunday Breakfast
June 8 10:00 AM Baptism Classes in Magnolia
June 11 6:00 PM Knights of Columbus
June 13 10:00 AM PPC Retreat
June 12 10:00 AM Catechist Meeting — Prepare for Summer Bible School
June 26 10:30 AM Finance Council Meeting
June 27 7:00 PM Finance Committee (Santa Clara)
July

July to December is reserved for our Parish Campaign
Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion

July 6
July 7

July 9

July 11

July 12
July 13
July 15— 19
July 18
July 24
July 25

July 31

10:00 AM
7:30 AM
1:00 PM
6:00 PM
10:35 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM
10:30 AM
6:00 PM
10:30 AM

Baptism in Wallace
No First Sunday Breakfast

Knights of Columbus

Parish Pastoral Council/Election of Officers
Catechist Meeting — Prepare for the CCD Year
Baptism Classes in Wallace

Vacation Bible School — until 12 Noon
Catechist Meeting — Spanish Team in Wallace
Finance Committee (Attestation)

Catechist Meeting — Spanish Team in Magnolia
Finance Committee

Baptism in Magnolia

August




Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion

August 3 10:00 AM Baptism in Wallace
1:00 PM Baptism in Magnolia

August 4 9:00 AM Joint Bilingual Mass — 72" Foundation Day — TJC

Parish Picnic Follows
August 10 10:00 AM Baptism Classes in Magnolia
August 11 10:30 AM Feast of Santa Clara — Spanish Mass — STC
August 13 6:00 PM Knights of Columbus
August 14 10:00 AM Catechist Meeting Finalize Summer Bible School
August 15 10:35 AM Parish Pastoral Council
August 21 10:00 AM Catechist Meeting — Finalize New Faith Formation Year
August 23 10:00 AM Liturgical Committee Meeting — Traveling Monstrance
August 28 10:30 AM Finance Council Meeting
September

September 1
September 7

September 8
September 10
September 12

September 14
September 15

LAMB Golf Tournament TBD

Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion

9:30 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
9:35 AM
2:00 PM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM
10:35 AM
10:00 AM
9:35 AM

No First Sunday Breakfast
Baptism in Wallace

Parent’s Orientation (Wallace)

Parent’s Orientation (Magnolia)

Women of Transfiguration

Knights of Columbus

Parish Pastoral Council

Baptism Classes in Wallace

Mass Orientation of Faith Formation Kids

Baptism in Magnolia



September 15-20

Diocesan Retreat from September — Fr. Randy

September 22 9:35 AM Faith Formation Per Class Orientation with Parents
September 24 5:00 PM CD Discussion (Parish Hall)

September 25 10:30 AM Finance Council Meeting

September 26 10:30 AM Liturgical Committee Meeting — Advent — Christmas
October

Sept. 30 — Oct. 5

October 6
October 8

October 10

October 12/13

October 13

October 19/20

October 22
October 30
October 30
October 31

CICM Retreat from September 30 — October 4
No Baptism this Month

Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion

9:30 AM
10:00 AM
6:00 PM
10:35 AM

9:45 AM

5:00 PM
10:30 AM
6:00 PM
8:00 AM

Every Sunday ay 8:00, Rosary.
Every Saturday, a decade of the Rosary is recited
Coats for Kids Collection through October (Distribution before thanksgiving)
Fr. Randy and Bro. Wil are attending the CICM annual retreat in Arlington, VA
First Sunday Breakfast
Women of Transfiguration
Knights of Columbus
Parish Pastoral Council
October Count in all Masses
Bilingual Rosary
October Count in all Masses
CD Discussion (Parish Hall)
Finance Committee Meeting
Travelling Monstrance with the Bishop
Travelling Monstrance until 3:00 PM

November




Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion

November 1 9:00 AM All Saints Day (Wallace — combined with All Souls)
7:00 PM All Saints Day — Santa Clara (combined with All Souls)
November 2 8:30 AM All Souls Day Mass
Fall Spring Clean Up
No Baptism this month
November 3 9:30 AM First Sunday Breakfast
November 8 10:00 AM Women of Transfiguration
6:00 PM Knights of Columbus
November 9 10:00 AM Baptism Classes in Wallace
November 10 10:35 AM Parish Pastoral Council
November 27 10:30 AM Finance Committee
December
Every Wednesday at 10:00 AM Knights of Columbus Picks Up food at Food Lion
December 1 9:30 AM First Sunday Breakfast
December 5 Women Advent Tea
December 7 10:00 AM Baptism in Wallace
1:00 PM Baptism in Magnolia
December 13 5:00 PM Christmas Concert TJC/Dinner
6:30 PM Christmas Dinner
December 15 12:00 PM Christmas Dinner TJC- Spanish Community
December 24 5:00 PM Christmas Vigil Mass (TJC)
6:30 PM Christmas Vigil Mass (TJC Spanish)
8:00 PM Christmas Vigil Mass (STC Spanish)
December 25 8:30 AM Christmas Day Mass
December 31 5:00 PM Mary, Mother of God - Vigil Mass (TJC)
6:30 PM Mary, Mother of God - Vigil Mass (TJC Spanish)



8:00 PM

2025

JANUARY 2025

December 31 5:00 PM
6:30 PM
8:00 PM

January 1 8:30 AM

January 20 6:30 PM

FEBRAURY 2025

MARCH 2025

APRIL 2025

MAY 2025

JUNE 2025

JULY 2025

AUGUST 2025

SEPTEMBER 2025

OCTOBER 2025

NOVEMBER 2025

DECEMBER 2025

Mary, Mother of God - Mass (STC Spanish)

Vigil Mass, Mary, Mother of God (English)

Vigil Mass, Mary Mother of God (Spanish — Wallace)
Vigil Mass, Mary Mother of God (Spanish — Magnolia)
Mass of the Day, Mary Mother of God (English)

Bilingual Mass — Mass for Life

74th Feast of the Foundation of Transfiguration of Jesus (Aug 3 of Aug 10)



